

**PC- 440**  
**(434) M.A. HISTORY(FOURTH SEMESTER)**  
**Examination June 2020**  
**Optional**  
**Group-**  
**Paper - III**  
**CENTRAL AND STATE ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM OF INDIA**  
**भारत की केन्द्रीय तथा प्रांतीय शासन व्यवस्था**

**Time:- Three Hours ]**

**[Maximum Marks: 080**  
**[Manimum Pass Marks: .....**

नोट : दोनों खण्डों से निर्देशानुसार उत्तर दीजिए। प्रश्नों के अंक उनके दाहिनी ओर अंकित है  
Note : Answer From Both the Section as Directed. The Figures in the right-hand margin indicate marks.

**खण्ड – अ**

प्रश्न 1:- निम्नलिखित वस्तुनिष्ठ प्रश्नों के उत्तर दीजिए।

1×10

Answer the Following objective type questions.

A- हिन्दी राजभाषा है या राष्ट्रभाषा?

Hindi is a constitutional indian language or national language or national language?

B- संविधान के किस अनुच्छेद में अनुसूचित जनजाति आयोग का जिक्र किया गया है ?

In which article of constitution denotes the information of shidualed tribe commission?

C- सूचना के अधिनियम किस वर्ष अधिनियमित किया गया है?

In which year the act of information are to be constituted?

D- क्या कोई राज्यपाल तीन राज्यों का राज्यपाल बन सकता है?

Cold any governer can take large of three statas?

E- क्या उच्चन्यायालय के निर्णय को अधिनस्त न्यायालय बदल सकता है?

Could any high cort order could be turn out by his lower court?

F- क्या कोई न्यायधीश अवमान करने तथा मूल अपराध करने के दोनों दंड दे सकता है?

Could it may be possible that any judge can performed any decision which one cocern with contempt of court and main offence?

G- केन्द्रीय सूची एवं राज्य सूची के सामान्य विषय में किसका कानून राज्य में लागू किया जावेगा?

Which one law could be applied was related With general subject which one described in central list and state list?

H- पंचायतो का कार्यकाल पहले पांच वर्ष था अब कितने वर्षों का है?

The period of panchayat setteled previous was five years but now how many years are fixed?

I- राज्य विधान मंडल क्या ग्राम सभाओं के गठन हेतु नई विधि निर्मित कर सकते हैं?

Could legislatine assembly made any law which one selated with the constitution ofvillage bodies of representa tives?

J- बिलासपुर के जिला दंडाधिकारी कौन हैं?

Who is the district magistrate of Bilaspur?

प्रश्न 2:- निम्नलिखित लघु-उत्तरीय प्रश्नों के उत्तर दीजिए।

2×5

Answer the Following sort-answer type questions.

A- पंचायतों की संरचना कैसे की जाती है?

In which way the panchayat system constituted?

B- जिला पुलिस प्रशासन को कोरोना संबंधी क्या अधिकार प्राप्त हैं?

What are the rights of district police administration related with the corona?

C- राज्य सेवा आयोग से पत्र व्यवहार करने हेतु क्या प्रक्रिया है?

What are the procedure of sending letters from public service commission?

D- हाईकोर्ट के महाधिवक्ता का मुख्य कार्य क्या होता है?

What is the main work of chief counsel of highcourt?

E- छत्तीसगढ़ राज्य के निकट कौन सा संघ राज्य क्षेत्र स्थित है?

What is the union territory which one near by the chhattisgarh state?

**खण्ड - ब**

निम्नलिखित दीर्घ-उत्तरीय प्रश्नों के उत्तर दीजिए।

12×5

Answer the Following long-answer type questions.

प्रश्न 3:- राजभाषा आयोग के क्या कार्य होते हैं ? क्या वह किसी भाषा को राजभाषा घोषित कर सकता है?

What are the works of national linguistic commission could he can declare any language as a national language?

**अथवा / OR**

जिला दंडाधिकारी के कार्यों एवं शक्तियों का उल्लेख कीजिए?

What are the works and powers of district magistrates discuss?

प्रश्न 4:- अनुच्छेद 342 के तहत कौन उन जातियों या जनजातियों के समुदायों या उनके भागों को अनुसूचित जनजाति में सम्मिलित कर सकता है तथा क्यों ऐसा कर सकता है?

Article 342 of the constitution who has given powers to accumulate or assemble for any cast or tribes parts or any related part of the tribe and it can be also describe that why he can do it?

**अथवा / OR**

सूचना के अधिकार के संदर्भ में आप क्या जानते हो?

what do you know about the reference of the act of information?

प्रश्न 5:- मुख्य-मंत्री किसी विधान सभा के सदस्य को सदन से निकालने हेतु क्या प्रक्रिया अपनाता है?

What are the procedure adopted by chief minister for any member of legislative can be fired?

**अथवा / OR**

राज्य लोक सेवा आयोग के प्रमुख कार्य क्या है?

What are the main works of the public service commission?

प्रश्न 6:- उच्च न्यायालय के निर्णयों का क्या मूल्य है?

What are the value of the decisions of highcourt?

**अथवा / OR**

राज्य के मुख्य सचिव की प्रशासन में क्या भूमिका रहती है?

What are the role of chief secretary of state concerned with administrative works?

प्रश्न 7:- नगरीय स्वायत्त शासन व्यवस्था से आप क्या समझते हैं?

what do understand by city autonomous governance ?

**अथवा / OR**

केन्द्र की कोरोना लाकडाउन व्यवस्था में राज्य शासन कोई परिवर्तन करने में सक्षम है?

The state government could be capable for system which onerelated with corona lock down?